

H

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 459-460 OF 2004

ITEM NO. 13COURT NO. 8SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 459-460 of 2004 in C.A.No.1930-1931 of 2002
(For Preliminary Hearing)

SUNIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. Viraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to alleged Contemnor No. 1.

List these matters on 27th September, 2004, on which date, the alleged contemnor be present in Court.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master