

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 459-460 OF 2004 IN Civil Appeal 1930-1931/2002

SUNIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

MR. C. SIDDHARTH,ADV.

MS. P. Purnima,Adv,

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master