

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) Nos.459-460/2004 in C.A.No.1930-1931/2002

SUNIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With application for exemption from filing official translation,
permission to file additional document)

Date : 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.
Mr. P. Purnima,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDERLet the contempt petitions be placed for
consideration after disposal of Writ Petition No.19546 of
1999 and Testamentary Appeal No.418 of 2006, which are
pending before the Allahabad High Court.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master