

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 459-460/2004 In C.A. No. 1930-1931/2002

SUNIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s) /
Alleged Contemnors

(Office Report for directions dated 18.08.2017.)

Date : 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR (Not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, nobody appeared on behalf
of either of the parties.

List these matters on 13th April, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER