

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 459-460/2004 In C.A. No. 1930-1931/2002

SUNIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the subsequent developments, the  
Contempt Petition does not survive.

Accordingly, the Contempt Petition is dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER